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Division H Officers 
2012-2013 

 

Vice President (2011-2014) 
Judy Arter 

judy@bctonline.com 

 

Secretary (2012-2014) 
Vickie Cartwright 

vickie.cartwright@ocps.net 
 

Immediate Past Vice-President (2009-2011) 
Faith Connolly 

faithconnolly@gmail.com 

 

Immediate Past Secretary (2010-2012) 
Dale Whittington 

whittington_d@Shaker-Heights.k12.oh.us 

 
 

 

Division H Committee Roster 
2012-2013 

 
Affirmative Action: 
Chair: 

Winona Vesey 

vesey@uhcl.edu 

Assistant Chair: 

Debra Hinderliter Ortloff 

ortloff@uhcl.edu 

 
 
Business Meeting Breakfast: 
Chair: 

Ildiko Laczko-Kerr 

Ildi@azcharters.org 

 
 
Booth: 
Co-Chair: 

Dan Bugler 

dbugler@wested.org 

Co-Chair: 

Jim Wohlleb 

wohllebjamesc@aristotle.net 

jimwohlleb@gmail.com 

Co-Chair: 

Glynn Ligon 

gligon@espsg.com 

 
Early Career Mentoring: 
Chair: 

Toni Stroter 

a-stroter@uiowa.edu 

Assistant Chair: 

Ipek Ozer 

iozer@kent.edu 

 
 
Guest Educator Program  
Coordinator: 

Paul LeMahieu 

plem@carnegiefoundation.org 

 
Graduate Students: 
Senior Representative: 

Marisa delCampo 

marisa.a.delcampo@gmail.com  

Junior Representative: 

Ruhan Circi 

ruhan.circi@colorado.edu    
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Historian 
Mary Yakimowski 

mary.yakimowski@uconn.edu  

 
 
International: 
Co-Chair: 

Whitney Bortz, Director of Assessment 

whitneyelaine8@gmail.com 

Co-Chair: 

Burcu Kaniskan 

burcukaniskan@gmail.com 

 
 
Membership: 
Co-Chair: 

Colleen Paeplow 

cpaeplow@wcpss.net 

Co-Chair: 

Rolf Blank 

RolfB@ccsso.org 

 
 

Newsletter: 
Editor: 

Mary Yakimowski 

mary.yakimowski@uconn.edu  
Co-Editor: 

Brad McMillen 

bmcmillen@wcpss.net 

 
Nominations: 
Chair: 

Faith Connolly 
faithconnolly@gmail.com 

 
 

Program: 
Chair 

Antionette (Toni) Stroter, Assistant Professor 

a-stroter@uiowa.edu 

Assistant Chair 

Rosanne Brown, Research Officer 

rosanne.brown@peelsb.com 

Section 1 Chair: 

Nyambura Susan Maina 

snmaina@comcast.net 

Section 2 Chair: 

Brett D. Campbell, Ph.D. 

bdcampbell@interact.ccsd.net 

Section 3 Chair: 

Evelyn  Belton-Kocher 

evelyn.belton-kocher@spps.org 

Section 4 Chair: 

Zollie Stevenson, Jr., Ph.D., Associate Professor 

zollie.stevenson@howard.edu 

Graduate Student Liaison: 

Marissa del Campo 

delcampo_marisa@yahoo.com 

Affirmative Action Liaison: 

Winona Vesey 

burtwm@uhcl.edu 

International Liaison: 

Whitney Bortz 

Whitney8@vt.edu 

 
 
Publication Awards: 
Chair: 

Dale Whittington 

whittington_d@Shaker-Heights.k12.oh.us 

Co-Chair: 

Mary Yakimowski 

mary.yakimowski@uconn.edu  

 
 
Social Reception: 
Chair: 

Peter Hendrickson 

p.hendrickson43@gmail.com 

 
 
Web: 
Chair: 

Brad Coverdale 

bjcoverdale@gmail.com 

Co-Chair: 

Ray Fenton 

FentonResearch@aol.com  
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